THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGRICULTURAL LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (“Third Amendment”) is
made and entered into the 5" day of (r/é / 2017 (“Effective Date”) by and between
the Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authorlty, a joint powers agency, hereinafter
known as AUTHORITY, and Sheldon Hadley, hereinafter known as LESSEES.
AUTHORITY and LESSEES shall be individually referred to herein as a “Party” and
collectively referred to as the “Parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, AUTHORITY and LESSEES entered into an agricultural lease agreement
on November 26, 2008 (“Lease”); and

WHEREAS, AUTHORITY and LESSEES amended the Lease on September 9, 2013 and
on May 15, 2014; and

WHEREAS, AUTHORITY and LESSEES desire to amend the Lease to extend the term
of the Lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, AUTHORITY and LESSEES agree as follows:
AGREEMENT

1. The Parties hereby agree to extend the termination date of the Lease from
December 31, 2017, to June 30, 2018.

2. All other terms and conditions, and all Exhibits, contained in the Lease as
amended shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment as follows:

AUTHORITY LESSEES

Date: /ﬂé 9, /;“9/ i Date: /' ?Alg RO/ 7

Paul G. Brunner, Executive Director

/Z/AM By: W

as directed by Resolution No. 0 7-¢|
dated Febye vas L\‘*f . 2007.

1498044.1 1



